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Demographic Summary
Total Household Population

In the Labour Force
Participation Rate

Type of Occupation
Management occupations
Business, finance and admin
Natural and appl sci and related
Health
Soc sci, educ, govt serv and relig
Art, culture, rec and sport
Sales and service
Trades, transport/equip operators and related
Primary industry
Processing, manuf and utils
Occupation Not Applicable

Mode of Transportation
Total
By car as driver
By car as passenger
By public transit
By walking
By bicycle
By motorcycle
By taxicab
By another method

Demographic Summary
Total Household Population

In the Labour Force
Participation Rate

2005
71,837

49,271
68.6%

Number
4,332
7,721
2,548
3,027
4,268

922
11,099
8,599
3,674
2,563
518

Number
41,760
33,434

3,437
1,807
2,031
548
41

10
452

2005
451,229

296,150
65.6%

2010
78,952

56,399
71.4%

2005
Percent

6.0
10.7
3.5
4.2
5.9
1.3
15.5
12.0
5.1
3.6
0.7

Travel to Work
2005
Percent
100%
80.1
8.2
4.3
4.9
1.3
0.1
0.0
1.1

2010
474,543

322,467
68.0%

Source: Business Analyst for Canada products are based, in whole or in part, on:
- Selected Environics Analytics Information Computer File(s) licensed from Statistics Canada.© Copyright, HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA, as
represented by the Minister of Industry, Environics Analytics Group is an Authorized User and Reseller of selected Statistics Canada Computer File(s) and Distributor of
derived Information Products under Licensing Agreement 6894. No confidential information about an individual, family, household, organization or business has been

obtained from Statistics Canada.

2015
84,879

63,357
74.6%

2010
Number

4,957
8,822
2,895
3,387
4,914
1,118

12,643
9,864
4,127
3,088

584

2010
Number
47,908
38,476
3,953
1,925
2,351
609
50
15
529

2015
490,800

346,162
70.5%

- Selected InfoGroup Canadian Business Listings Data Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 InfoGroup.
- Selected Tele Atlas Multi Net Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 Tele Atlas.
- Selected Esri Streetmap Premium Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 Esri

2010-2015 2010-2015
Change Annual rate
6,684 1.46
6,958 2.35
3.2 0.88
2015
Percent Number Percent
6.3 5,543 6.5
11.2 9,896 11.7
3.7 3,214 3.8
4.3 3,751 4.4
6.2 5,519 6.5
1.4 1,306 1.5
16.0 14,154 16.7
12.5 11,107 13.1
5.2 4,578 5.4
3.9 3,632 4.3
0.7 657 0.7
2015
Percent Number Percent
100% 53,906 100%
80.3 43,341 80.4
8.3 4,471 8.3
4.0 2,025 3.8
4.9 2,704 5.0
1.3 664 1.2
0.1 58 0.1
0.0 21 0.0
1.1 622 1.2
2010-2015 2010-2015
Change Annual rate
16,914 0.68
23,695 1.43
2.6 0.75
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Type of Occupation
Management occupations
Business, finance and admin
Natural and appl sci and related
Health
Soc sci, educ, govt serv and relig
Art, culture, rec and sport
Sales and service
Trades, transport/equip operators and related
Primary industry
Processing, manuf and utils
Occupation Not Applicable

Mode of Transportation
Total
By car as driver
By car as passenger
By public transit
By walking
By bicycle
By motorcycle
By taxicab
By another method

Demographic Summary
Total Household Population

In the Labour Force
Participation Rate

Source: Business Analyst for Canada products are based, in whole or in part, on:

2005
Number

24,953
48,708
15,147
18,748
24,777

6,044
70,443
47,694
16,919
17,304

5,413

Percent
5.5
10.8
3.4
4.2
5.5
1.3
15.6
10.6
3.8
3.8
1.2

Travel to Work

2005
Number
250,233
186,855
21,964
16,841
17,799
3,079
261
538
2,896

2005
1,155,519
745,917
64.6%

Percent
100%
74.7

8.8

6.7

7.1

1.2

0.1

0.2

1.2

2010
1,199,666
799,699
66.7%

2010

Number
27,888
53,471
16,693
20,528
27,261
6,605
76,249
51,742
17,779
18,565
5,686

2010
Number
273,754
205,862
23,956
17,912
18,767
3,350
310
541
3,056

2015
1,227,604
847,119
69.0%

2015
Percent Number Percent
5.9 30,511 6.2
11.3 57,630 11.7
3.5 18,055 3.7
4.3 22,088 4.5
5.7 29,414 6.0
1.4 7,095 1.4
16.1 81,480 16.6
10.9 55,428 11.3
3.7 18,695 3.8
3.9 19,768 4.0
1.2 5,998 1.2

2015
Percent Number Percent
100% 294,676 100%
75.2 222,705 75.6
8.8 25,735 8.7
6.5 18,853 6.4
6.9 19,750 6.7
1.2 3,540 1.2
0.1 329 0.1
0.2 546 0.2
1.1 3,218 1.1
2010-2015 2010-2015
Change Annual rate
25,706 0.46
47,420 1.16
2.3 0.69

- Selected Environics Analytics Information Computer File(s) licensed from Statistics Canada.© Copyright, HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA, as
represented by the Minister of Industry, Environics Analytics Group is an Authorized User and Reseller of selected Statistics Canada Computer File(s) and Distributor of
derived Information Products under Licensing Agreement 6894. No confidential information about an individual, family, household, organization or business has been

obtained from Statistics Canada.

- Selected InfoGroup Canadian Business Listings Data Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 InfoGroup.
- Selected Tele Atlas Multi Net Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 Tele Atlas.
- Selected Esri Streetmap Premium Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 Esri
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Type of Occupation
Management occupations
Business, finance and admin
Natural and appl sci and related
Health
Soc sci, educ, govt serv and relig
Art, culture, rec and sport
Sales and service
Trades, transport/equip operators and related
Primary industry
Processing, manuf and utils
Occupation Not Applicable

Mode of Transportation
Total
By car as driver
By car as passenger
By public transit
By walking
By bicycle
By motorcycle
By taxicab
By another method

2005
Number Percent
60,510 5.2
127,696 11.1
39,896 3.5
45,688 4.0
60,710 5.3
16,855 1.5
181,721 15.7
120,154 10.4
34,553 3.0
44,673 3.9
13,461 1.2

Travel to Work

2005
Number Percent
630,853 100%
461,874 73.2
59,692 9.5
50,321 8.0
42,196 6.7
6,776 1.1
688 0.1
2,077 0.3
7,229 1.1

Source: Business Analyst for Canada products are based, in whole or in part, on:
- Selected Environics Analytics Information Computer File(s) licensed from Statistics Canada.© Copyright, HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA, as
represented by the Minister of Industry, Environics Analytics Group is an Authorized User and Reseller of selected Statistics Canada Computer File(s) and Distributor of
derived Information Products under Licensing Agreement 6894. No confidential information about an individual, family, household, organization or business has been

obtained from Statistics Canada.

2010

Number
66,499
137,911
43,584
49,280
65,775
18,110
193,918
127,883
35,576
46,999
14,164

2010
Number
678,794
499,156
63,913
53,838
44,300
7,175
763
2,147
7,502

- Selected InfoGroup Canadian Business Listings Data Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 InfoGroup.
- Selected Tele Atlas Multi Net Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 Tele Atlas.
- Selected Esri Streetmap Premium Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 Esri

Percent
5.5
11.5
3.6
4.1
5.5
1.5
16.2
10.7
3.0
3.9
1.2

Percent
100%
73.5

9.4

7.9

6.5

1.1

0.1

0.3

1.1

2015

Number
71,728
146,878
46,677
52,385
69,978
19,189
205,047
134,596
36,679
49,087
14,875

2015
Number
720,825
531,962
67,774
56,585
46,207
7,501
810
2,242
7,744

Percent
5.8
12.0
3.8
4.3
5.7
1.6
16.7
11.0
3.0
4.0
1.2

Percent
100%
73.8

9.4

7.9

6.4

1.0

0.1

0.3

1.1

01/05/2012



