



DEP Occupation Profile Canada

Drive Time: 5 minutes

(Generated with the BAO API Drive Time Task)

Latitude: 43.75557069

Longitude: -79.43795493

Demographic Summary	2005	2010	2015	2010-2015 Change	2010-2015 Annual rate
Total Household Population	71,837	78,952	84,879	6,684	1.46
In the Labour Force	49,271	56,399	63,357	6,958	2.35
Participation Rate	68.6%	71.4%	74.6%	3.2	0.88

Type of Occupation	2005		2010		2015	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Management occupations	4,332	6.0	4,957	6.3	5,543	6.5
Business, finance and admin	7,721	10.7	8,822	11.2	9,896	11.7
Natural and appl sci and related	2,548	3.5	2,895	3.7	3,214	3.8
Health	3,027	4.2	3,387	4.3	3,751	4.4
Soc sci, educ, govt serv and relig	4,268	5.9	4,914	6.2	5,519	6.5
Art, culture, rec and sport	922	1.3	1,118	1.4	1,306	1.5
Sales and service	11,099	15.5	12,643	16.0	14,154	16.7
Trades, transport/equip operators and related	8,599	12.0	9,864	12.5	11,107	13.1
Primary industry	3,674	5.1	4,127	5.2	4,578	5.4
Processing, manuf and utils	2,563	3.6	3,088	3.9	3,632	4.3
Occupation Not Applicable	518	0.7	584	0.7	657	0.7

Mode of Transportation	2005		2010		2015	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Total	41,760	100%	47,908	100%	53,906	100%
By car as driver	33,434	80.1	38,476	80.3	43,341	80.4
By car as passenger	3,437	8.2	3,953	8.3	4,471	8.3
By public transit	1,807	4.3	1,925	4.0	2,025	3.8
By walking	2,031	4.9	2,351	4.9	2,704	5.0
By bicycle	548	1.3	609	1.3	664	1.2
By motorcycle	41	0.1	50	0.1	58	0.1
By taxicab	10	0.0	15	0.0	21	0.0
By another method	452	1.1	529	1.1	622	1.2

Demographic Summary	2005	2010	2015	2010-2015 Change	2010-2015 Annual rate
Total Household Population	451,229	474,543	490,800	16,914	0.68
In the Labour Force	296,150	322,467	346,162	23,695	1.43
Participation Rate	65.6%	68.0%	70.5%	2.6	0.75

Source: Business Analyst for Canada products are based, in whole or in part, on:

- Selected Environics Analytics Information Computer File(s) licensed from Statistics Canada. © Copyright, HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA, as represented by the Minister of Industry, Environics Analytics Group is an Authorized User and Reseller of selected Statistics Canada Computer File(s) and Distributor of derived Information Products under Licensing Agreement 6894. No confidential information about an individual, family, household, organization or business has been obtained from Statistics Canada.
- Selected InfoGroup Canadian Business Listings Data Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 InfoGroup.
- Selected Tele Atlas Multi Net Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 Tele Atlas.
- Selected Esri Streetmap Premium Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 Esri



DEP Occupation Profile Canada

Drive Time: 10 minutes

(Generated with the BAO API Drive Time Task)

Latitude: 43.75557069

Longitude: -79.43795493

Type of Occupation	2005		2010		2015	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Management occupations	24,953	5.5	27,888	5.9	30,511	6.2
Business, finance and admin	48,708	10.8	53,471	11.3	57,630	11.7
Natural and appl sci and related	15,147	3.4	16,693	3.5	18,055	3.7
Health	18,748	4.2	20,528	4.3	22,088	4.5
Soc sci, educ, govt serv and relig	24,777	5.5	27,261	5.7	29,414	6.0
Art, culture, rec and sport	6,044	1.3	6,605	1.4	7,095	1.4
Sales and service	70,443	15.6	76,249	16.1	81,480	16.6
Trades, transport/equip operators and related	47,694	10.6	51,742	10.9	55,428	11.3
Primary industry	16,919	3.8	17,779	3.7	18,695	3.8
Processing, manuf and utils	17,304	3.8	18,565	3.9	19,768	4.0
Occupation Not Applicable	5,413	1.2	5,686	1.2	5,998	1.2

Mode of Transportation	2005		2010		2015	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Total	250,233	100%	273,754	100%	294,676	100%
By car as driver	186,855	74.7	205,862	75.2	222,705	75.6
By car as passenger	21,964	8.8	23,956	8.8	25,735	8.7
By public transit	16,841	6.7	17,912	6.5	18,853	6.4
By walking	17,799	7.1	18,767	6.9	19,750	6.7
By bicycle	3,079	1.2	3,350	1.2	3,540	1.2
By motorcycle	261	0.1	310	0.1	329	0.1
By taxicab	538	0.2	541	0.2	546	0.2
By another method	2,896	1.2	3,056	1.1	3,218	1.1

Demographic Summary	2005	2010	2015	2010-2015 Change	2010-2015 Annual rate
Total Household Population	1,155,519	1,199,666	1,227,604	25,706	0.46
In the Labour Force	745,917	799,699	847,119	47,420	1.16
Participation Rate	64.6%	66.7%	69.0%	2.3	0.69

Source: Business Analyst for Canada products are based, in whole or in part, on:

- Selected Environics Analytics Information Computer File(s) licensed from Statistics Canada. © Copyright, HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA, as represented by the Minister of Industry, Environics Analytics Group is an Authorized User and Reseller of selected Statistics Canada Computer File(s) and Distributor of derived Information Products under Licensing Agreement 6894. No confidential information about an individual, family, household, organization or business has been obtained from Statistics Canada.
- Selected InfoGroup Canadian Business Listings Data Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 InfoGroup.
- Selected Tele Atlas Multi Net Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 Tele Atlas.
- Selected Esri Streetmap Premium Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 Esri



DEP Occupation Profile Canada

Drive Time: 15 minutes

(Generated with the BAO API Drive Time Task)

Latitude: 43.75557069

Longitude: -79.43795493

Type of Occupation	2005		2010		2015	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Management occupations	60,510	5.2	66,499	5.5	71,728	5.8
Business, finance and admin	127,696	11.1	137,911	11.5	146,878	12.0
Natural and appl sci and related	39,896	3.5	43,584	3.6	46,677	3.8
Health	45,688	4.0	49,280	4.1	52,385	4.3
Soc sci, educ, govt serv and relig	60,710	5.3	65,775	5.5	69,978	5.7
Art, culture, rec and sport	16,855	1.5	18,110	1.5	19,189	1.6
Sales and service	181,721	15.7	193,918	16.2	205,047	16.7
Trades, transport/equip operators and related	120,154	10.4	127,883	10.7	134,596	11.0
Primary industry	34,553	3.0	35,576	3.0	36,679	3.0
Processing, manuf and utils	44,673	3.9	46,999	3.9	49,087	4.0
Occupation Not Applicable	13,461	1.2	14,164	1.2	14,875	1.2

Mode of Transportation	2005		2010		2015	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Total	630,853	100%	678,794	100%	720,825	100%
By car as driver	461,874	73.2	499,156	73.5	531,962	73.8
By car as passenger	59,692	9.5	63,913	9.4	67,774	9.4
By public transit	50,321	8.0	53,838	7.9	56,585	7.9
By walking	42,196	6.7	44,300	6.5	46,207	6.4
By bicycle	6,776	1.1	7,175	1.1	7,501	1.0
By motorcycle	688	0.1	763	0.1	810	0.1
By taxicab	2,077	0.3	2,147	0.3	2,242	0.3
By another method	7,229	1.1	7,502	1.1	7,744	1.1

Source: Business Analyst for Canada products are based, in whole or in part, on:

- Selected Environics Analytics Information Computer File(s) licensed from Statistics Canada. © Copyright, HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA, as represented by the Minister of Industry, Environics Analytics Group is an Authorized User and Reseller of selected Statistics Canada Computer File(s) and Distributor of derived Information Products under Licensing Agreement 6894. No confidential information about an individual, family, household, organization or business has been obtained from Statistics Canada.
- Selected InfoGroup Canadian Business Listings Data Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 InfoGroup.
- Selected Tele Atlas Multi Net Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 Tele Atlas.
- Selected Esri Streetmap Premium Computer File(s). © Copyright 2010 Esri